course is more than four (4) semester hours, the employer will reimburse the 
employee for eighty percent (80%) of the cost of only four (4) of those semester 
hours.  The maximum amount of reimbursement an employee may receive per fiscal 
year to (July 1 through June 30) shall be one thousand two hundred fifty dollars 
($1,250.00).   

The maximum amount of reimbursement money available per fiscal year to all 
bargaining unit members is three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000.00). 

All courses and degrees must be from an accredited institution designed to improve 
his/her performance in his/her particular assignment.

[...]

one-hundred (100) credits) or a Bachelor's 
degree shall be paid on the Master’s plus thirty (30) column of the Salary 
Schedule. TSP 5 

6. A technical studies instructor who holds full approval plus one-hundred thirty-five 

credits (effective July 1, 2019: one-hundred fifteen (115) credits) or a Bachelor’s 

plus fifteen (15) degree shall be paid on the Master’s plus forty-five (45)  column 
on the Salary Schedule. TSP6 

7. A technical studies instructor who holds full approval plus one-hundred and fifty 

(150) credits (effective July 1, 2019:

[...]

agrees to enter into negotiations with the EAPC for the purposes of negotiating salary 
increases. This provision will survive execution of the Collective Bargaining Agreement. 

II. Doctoral, CAGS and Double Masters Stipends 

Teachers who have received an earned doctorate from an accredited institution will be 

granted a $2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred dollar) stipend beyond their placement 
on the above salary schedule.  The following provisions are understood to accompany 
qualifications for the doctoral stipend: 

A. The earned doctorate must be in an appropriate subject area related to the job